

APPRAISAL OF REAL PROPERTY

LOCATED AT:

Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M Lacombe County, AB

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M

FOR:

Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association Box 372 Bentley, AB TOC 0J0

AS OF:

June 26, 2012

BY:

Jason Findlay

Soderquist Appraisals Ltd. 405, 4901 - 48 Street Red Deer, AB, T4N 6M4 Phone: (403) 346-5533 Fax : (403) 347-7730

June 27, 2012

Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association Box 372 Bentley, AB TOC 0J0

 Re: Property:
 Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M Lacombe County, AB

 Client:
 Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association

 File No.:
 20127979

In accordance with your request, we have appraised the above referenced property. The report of that appraisal is attached.

The purpose of this appraisal is to estimate the market value of the property described in this appraisal report, as improved, in unencumbered fee simple title of ownership.

This report is based on, a locational analysis of the neighborhood and city, and an economic analysis of the market for properties such as the subject. The appraisal was developed and the report was prepared in accordance with the Canadian Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice.

The value conclusions reported are as of the effective date stated in the body of the report and contingent upon the certification and limiting conditions attached.

The Appraisal Institute of Canada has adopted the Canadian Uniform Standards of Professional Practice (CUSPAP) as of January 1, 2001. These standards replace the previously accepted Uniform Standards of Professional Practice, which were in place prior to that date. The appraiser has adhered to CUSPAP in the preparation of this report.

Sincerely son Findlay

Scope of the Appraisal

The scope of the appraisal encompasses the necessary research and analysis required to prepare a report in accordance with the sole intended use, in this case, for valuation purposes for Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association. This report has been prepared in accordance with the standards of professional practice of the Appraisal Institute of Canada, and the Canadian Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice of the Appraisal Institute of Canada. In regards to the subject property this involved the following steps.

· Initial discussions were held with Laureen Wray of Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association.

 \cdot The property was inspected June 26, 2012. The photographs included in this report were taken on the inspection date. Information here within has been gained through personal inspection.

 \cdot In estimating the Highest and Best Use for the property an analysis was completed on the data compiled in the steps noted above.

 \cdot In developing the approaches to value the market data utilized has been collected over the past via various real estate offices within Lacombe County and Central Alberta, Realtors, persons knowledgeable of the subject property market place as well as the various municipal offices of the Lacombe County.

· After assembling and analyzing the data defined in the scope of the appraisal a final estimate of market value was concluded.

· Property rights appraised - Fee Simple

 \cdot To the writer's knowledge the subject has not been recently listed and is not the subject of a sales agreement. No other listing or sales activity was uncovered in the search.

· As the income approach is not the best method for appraising this type of property; it was not utilized.

Soderquist Appraisals Ltd.

Main File No. 20127979 Page #4

| REF | ERENCE: RESIDENT | 'IAL API | PRAISAL RE | PORT | FILE NO.: 20 | 127979 | | | | | | | |
|---------------|---|--------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | CLIENT: Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association | | APPRAISER: Jas | son Findlay | | | | | | | | | |
| | ATTENTION: | | COMPANY: So | derquist Appraisa | als Ltd | | | | | | | | |
| E | ADDRESS: Box 372 | | ADDRESS: 40 | 5, 4901 - 48 Stree | et | | | | | | | | |
| CLIENT | Bentley, AB TOC 0J0 | | COMPANY: Son ADDRESS: 40: Re E-MAIL: apj | d Deer, AB T4N | 6M4 | | | | | | | | |
| | E-MAIL: | | ▼ E-MAIL: _apj | praisals@soderqu | iist.ab.ca | | | | | | | | |
| | PHONE: FAX: | | |)3) 346-5533 | FAX: (| 403) 347-7730 | | | | | | | |
| | NAME: Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | PROPERTY ADDRESS: Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M | CITY: | Lacombe County | <u>у</u> Рі | KUVINCE: AB | POSTAL CODE: | | | | | | | |
| | LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | PURPOSE OF APPRAISAL: To estimate market value or Dither | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | INTENDED USE OF APPRAISAL: Valuation Purposes INTENDED USERS (by name or type): Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| G | INTENDED USERS (by name or type): Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association REQUESTED BY: Client above Other | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SUBJECT | THIS APPRAISAL REPORT REPRESENTS THE FOLLOWING VALUE (if not current, see com | nments): | Current | Retrospective | Prospective | | | | | | | | |
| SU | Update of original report completed onw | vith an effective | date of | <u></u> | File No. | | | | | | | | |
| | | Cooperative | Condominium | | tenance Fee \$: | | See comments | | | | | | |
| | IS THE SUBJECT A FRACTIONAL INTEREST, PHYSICAL SEGMENT OR PARTIAL HOLDING | i? 📉 No | Yes (if yes, see | e comments) | | | | | | | | | |
| | MUNICIPALITY AND DISTRICT: Lacombe County | | | | ····· <u>-</u> · | | | | | | | | |
| | ASSESSMENT: Land \$ N/A Imps \$ N/A Total \$ | N/A | | | Taxes \$ | N/A Year | 2012 | | | | | | |
| | EXISTING USE: Single Family Dwelling HIGHEST AND BEST USE OF SUBJECT PROPERTY: As Improved, or 0 | ther <i>Notes If bi</i> | OCCUPIED BY: Va | acant ot the existing use, or not | t the use reflected in th | renart see additions | l commente | | | | | | |
| - | | ndustrial | ynoor wnu weor use is 110 | AGE RANGE OF PROPE | | |)+ years | | | | | | |
| | | eteriorating | | MARKET OVERVIEW: | - <u></u> | Average | Poor | | | | | | |
| | BUILT-UP: Over 75% 25 - 75% Under 25% | | | | Demand: Good | Average Average | Poor | | | | | | |
| 8 | | | | PRICE TRENDS: | Increasi | | Declining | | | | | | |
| E E | Condition: Superior Similar Inferior | | | PRICE RANGE OF PRO | PERTIES: \$ 20 | ,000 to \$ | 1,850,000 | | | | | | |
| OUR | Size: Larger 🔀 Similar 🗌 Smaller | | | Lacombe Count | | | | | | | | | |
| NEIGHBOURHOOD | SUMMARY: INCLUDES VALUE TRENDS, MARKET APPEAL, APPARENT ADVERSE INFLU | UENCES IN THE | AREA, IF ANY (e.g. ra | ailroad tracks, unkempt | properties, major traff | ic arteries, Hydro fac | ilities, anticipated | | | | | | |
| NEIC | public or private improvements, commercial/industrial sites, landfill sites, etc.): The instructions; the immediate structure on the site is being appraise | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | consideration. At the time of inspection interior access to the su | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | the exterior condition as observed. | | Juniva ana an | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | SITE DIMENSIONS: N/A | UTILITIES: | Telephone | Sanitary Sewer | Septic System | Municipal Water | Well | | | | | | |
| | SITE AREA: <u>N/A</u> Source: <u>N/A</u> | | Natural Gas | Storm Sewer | Open Ditch | <u>_</u> | | | | | | | |
| | TOPOGRAPHY: <u>N/A</u> | FEATURES: | Paved Road | Sidewalk | Street Lights | Gravel Road | Curbs | | | | | | |
| | | | Cablevision | Lane | 8 | d to the land are not b | eing taken into | | | | | | |
| | CONFIGURATION: <u>N/A</u> | | | Underground | = | valuing the buildings. | Deut-l- | | | | | | |
| | ZONING: N/A | DRIVEWAY: Surface: | Private | Mutual le | None | Single | Double | | | | | | |
| ш | | PARKING: | Not applicabl | Carport | Driveway | Street Not ap | nlicable | | | | | | |
| SITE | DOES EXISTING USE CONFORM TO ZONING? Yes No (see comments) | LANDSCAPI | | Average | Fair | Poor Not ap | | | | | | | |
| | EASEMENTS: Utility Access Other <u>N/A</u> | CURB APPE | | Average | | Poor | | | | | | | |
| | COMMENTS: (includes any positive and negative features such as conformity with zoning | ig, effects of kn | own easements, know | n restrictions on title, su | uch as judgments or lie | ens, effects of assemi | blage, any known | | | | | | |
| | documentation of environmental contamination, etc.) Not applicable | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | CONSTRUCTION COMPLETE: Yes PERCENTAGE COMPLET | E: 10 | 00% | Subject is being at | ppraised based on ex | terior inspection of | structure | | | | | | |
| | YEAR BUILT (estimated) 1960 EFFECTIVE AGE: | | 55 years | | MIC LIFE (estimated): | | years | | | | | | |
| | FLOOR AREA: Sq. M. Sq. Ft. BUILDING TYPE: Single Family D | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | MAIN 1,096 DESIGN/STYLE: 2-Storey | | | Condition: | | verage 🔀 Fair | Poor | | | | | | |
| | SECOND 876 - Assumed CONSTRUCTION: Wood Frame | | | | H: Cedar Log | | . <u></u> | | | | | | |
| | THIRD BASEMENT: No Basement | | | Condition: | | verage 🔀 Fair | Poor | | | | | | |
| | | | Sq. Ft. <u>N/A</u> % Finis | | erior condition is | rated as fair in | terms of | | | | | | |
| | TOTAL 1,972 WINDOWS: Wood Double P | ane - Fair (| Condition | quality and | | ь Пр | | | | | | | |
| | Source: Measurements FOUNDATION WALLS: Not Applicable | | | UFFI APPARENT: | | | _ | | | | | | |
| | BEDROOMS (#) BATHROOMS (#) INTERIOR FINISH: Wa | | CLOSETS: Insulation: | | X Average X Walls | Fair Basement | Poor Crawlspace | | | | | | |
| | 1 Large 2-Piece Good Drywall 2 Average 3-Piece Average Plaster | | | | VVdils | DASEINENT | Crawlspace | | | | | | |
| S | | \dashv | - | Assumed Copper & Plastic | - assumed | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Assumed 5-Piece Poor Cedar Log-assumed | | FLOORPLAN: | | $\overline{\times}$ Average | Fair | Poor | | | | | | |
| MPROVEMENTS | | | BUILT-INS/EXTRAS: | Garbage Disposal | - | Swimming Pool | Fireplace(s) | | | | | | |
| POR | FLOORING: Lino | _ | Oven | Air Cleaner | Sauna | Garage Opener | Dishwasher | | | | | | |
| IMPI | ELECTRICAL: Fuses Breakers | | Vacuum | Solarium | Security System | Stove | Whirlpool | | | | | | |
| | Estimated capacity of main panel: <u>100 - assumed</u> amps | | Skylights | HR Ventilator | Unable to ascertain | n what if any attached | or built in extras | | | | | | |
| | HEATING SYSTEM: Unable to ascertain Fuel Type Not ap | plicable | were in the home | due no interior acce | ess at time of inspe | ction. | - <u></u> | | | | | | |
| | WATER HEATER: Type Unable to ascertain | | OVERALL INT. COND: | Good | Average | Fair | Poor Poor | | | | | | |
| | BASEMENT FINISHES/UTILITY: Not applicable. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | GARAGES/CARRONTS: No Coroco | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | GARAGES/CARPORTS: No Garage | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DECKS, PATIOS, OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None | or private ! | DECKS, PATIOS, OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DECKS, PATIOS, OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: <u>None</u> COMMENTS: (Building, appearance, quality, condition, services, extras, anticipated public | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DECKS, PATIOS, OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: <u>None</u> COMMENTS: (Building, appearance, quality, condition, services, extras, anticipated public not gained and all information concerning interior condition has b | been based | on the exterior c | ondition as obser | ved and for the | ourposes of this | report the | | | | | | |
| | DECKS, PATIOS, OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: <u>None</u> COMMENTS: (Building, appearance, quality, condition, services, extras, anticipated public | been based - As per t | on the exterior c he client's instru | ondition as obser | ved and for the | ourposes of this | report the | | | | | | |

© APPRAISAL INSTITUTE OF CANADA

AIC FULL LEGAL 04/04

Form DFF2 — "WinTOTAL" appraisal software by a la mode, inc. — 1-800-ALAMODE

Main File No. 20127979 Page #5

| RESIDENTIAL AP | PRAISAL REPORT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
|-----------------------|----------------|

| | | | | | | | REGIDE | NIIAL | | AISAL KEPUK | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|---|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| | LEVEL: | MAI | N | SECOND | TH | IRD | | BASEMENT | s | OURCE OF COST DATA: 🛛 🗌 | MANUAL 🔀 CONTR | actor 🔀 other | | | | |
| | ENTRANCE | 2 | | | | | | | | AND VALUE Not Applica | | | ¢ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | Ψ | | | |
| | LIVING | 1 | | | | | | | _ ^b | UILDING | | COST NEW | DEPRECIATED COST | | | |
| | DINING | area | a | | | | | | C | COST 1,972 @\$ 120 \$ 236,640 \$ | | | | | | |
| | KITOUEN | 1 | | | | | | | | GARAGE No Garage \$ | | | | | | |
| | KITCHEN | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | ۶ | | | |
| | FULL BATH | | | 1-assumed | | | | | B | ASEMENT FINISH No Bas | ement | | | | | |
| Z | PART BATH | | | | | | | | | | \$ | | ¢ | | | |
| ALLOCATION | | | | | | | | | APPROACH | | Ψ | | Ψ | | | |
| R | BEDROOM | | | 3-assumed | | | | | ାଷା | THER EXTRAS As listed u | inder \$ | | \$ | | | |
| 8 | FAMILY | | | | | | | | μ | uilt-ins, extras & deck | s natios \$ | | \$ | | | |
| | | TT 1 | | | | | | | -15 | | | | | | | |
| | LAUNDRY | Unknc | own | | | | | | | nd other improvement | \$\$ | | \$ 2,500 | | | |
| ROOM | OTHER | | | | | | | | | | \$ | | \$ | | | |
| õ | | | | | | | | | − ଧା | | | | ¢ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | پ | | φ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | T | OTAL REPLACEMENT COST | \$ | 236,640 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | ESS: ACCRUED DEPRECIATION | 85 % \$ | 201 144 | \$ 35,496 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | IDICATED VALUE | | | \$ 37,996 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | l v | ALUE BY THE COST APPROA | | | \$ 38,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | OTE: The construction cost es | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | nin wora not proparad for | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | - ^^ | re invalid for that use. The C | nst Annroach is not a | nnlicahle when annraisin | insulance pulposes anu n individual strata/condo- | | | |
| | TOTAL ROOMS | 2 | | 3 | | | | | | ninium type dwelling units. | | ppiloable which applaishi | | | | |
| | | | | - | | | COMPARAB | | | COMPARABL | | COMPARA | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | CUMPARAB | LE NU. I | | CUMPARABL | NU. 2 | GUMPARA | ABLE NU. 3 | | | |
| | | SUB | JECT | | | De | scription | \$ Adjus | tment | Description | \$ Adjustment | Description | \$ Adjustment | | | |
| | Located at S | SW 1/4. | -21-3 | 9-2-W5M | I | ot 1 B | ock 1 Plan | 0021005 | | 312 Spruce Street | | 3923 - 43A Avenu | e | | | |
| | | | - | 2 00000 | | | | | | | | | v | | | |
| | Lacombe Co | ounty, I | 4B | | | Lacomb | e County, A | 'B | | Springbrook, AB | | Red Deer, AB | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 12 | | | Juna 2012 | | May 2012 | | | | |
| | DATE OF SALE | | | | | une 20 | | | | June 2012 | | May 2012 | | | | |
| | SALE PRICE | : | \$N/A | L | \$ | 410,00 | 0 | | | \$265,000 | | \$377,000 | | | | |
| | Land Value | | No L | | | Superior | | 1 | 30.000 | Superior | -115,000 | | -165,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | -1 | 50,000 | | | | -105,000 | | | |
| | LOCATION |] | Near | Sylvan Lake | 2 N | Vear Ca | roline | | | Springbrook | | Grandview | | | | |
| | SITE SIZE Not Applicable 7.19 Ac BUILDING TYPE Detached Detached | | .19 Ac | res | | | Irregular | | 49 x 149 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | L | Detache | d | 1 | | Detached | | Detached | | | | | | |
| | DESIGN/STYLE | | 2-Sto | rev | 1 | .5 Stor | ev | | | 2 Storey | | 1.5 Storey | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 00.000 | | | | | | | |
| | AGE/CONDITION | | 5 | | | | Superior | | -80,000 | | -90,000 | · · · | | | | |
| | LIVABLE FLOOR | AREA | 1,972 | sq.ft. | 1 | ,560 sc | l.ft. | + | -20,500 |) 1,616 sq.ft. | +18,000 | 1,929 sq.ft. | +2,000 | | | |
| | | | Total | Bdrms Ba | ths | Total | Bdrms Baths | | | Total Bdrms Baths | | Total Bdrms Bat | hs | | | |
| | | H | | + + | _ | | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | ROOM COUNT | | 5 | 3 1 | :0 | 7 | 3 2 | | -5,000 | 0 6 3 1.5 | -2,500 | 8 3 1. | 5 -2,500 | | | |
| | BASEMENT | | No B | asement | Р | Partial - | Unfinished | | -10 000 | Full - Partly Finished | -20 000 | Fully Developed | -35,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | PARKING | | No G | arage | | Jouble | Detached | | | Single Detached | | Double Detached | -25,000 | | | |
| | Extras & Featur | es | | | S | Superior | - | | -5.000 |) Superior | -5.000 | Superior | -15,000 | | | |
| _ | | | Mama | | - | | | 1 | | None | | None | | | | |
| ATA | Outbuildings | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | Superior | | | | | | | | | | |
| M | Services | | | | S | Superior | - | - | -35,000 | Municipal | | Municipal | | | | |
| S | | | | | | • | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| ŬŰ, | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| M | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| ш | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| X | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N N | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| COMPARABLE SALES | ADJUSTMENTS | (Cross /Not | ev. | | | 101.3 % | 91.3 % | 6 7 | 74 500 | 99.1 % 85.5 % | \$ -226,500 | 90.1 % 89.0 | 0/ c 225 500 | | | |
| 2 | | | y . | | | | | | 74,500 | | | | | | | |
| | ADJUSTED VALU | JES | | | \$ | i | 35,5 | 500 | | \$ 38,50 | 0 | \$ 41 | ,500 | | | |
| | CONCLUSIONS: | The a | above | recent sale | are o | conside | red to best | reflect the | curren | t market for homes su | ch as the subject | in the area. Adjus | tments have been | | | |
| | applied as d | | | | | | | | | \$41,500 with an indica | | | | | | |
| | applied as o | lecificu | appr | spriate. Rai | ge oi | i value | | nents \$55 | ,500 - | p+1,500 with an indica | icu value of \$56 | ,000) Excluding E | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1000 07 | | | | uuliash! | | | |
| | SALES HISTORY | - ANALYS | no UF M | AND WIN CURREN | AGRE | ENIENIS | UK SALE, PKIOI | n ƏALES, LIST | INGS, OF | TIONS OR MARKETING OF THE | SUBJEUT: (MINIMUM C | n unee years) Not A | pplicable | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CT COM | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | | rounder | d) 🕏 | 38 000 E- | voludina I | and fr | Services | | | | | | |
| | VALUE BY DIRE | | | | | | 38,000 Ez | | | | | | | | | |
| Ţ | VALUE BY DIRE | | | | | | | | | Services med that the subject <u>r</u> | arcel would hav | e been exposed to | the open market | | | |
| IME | COMMENT ON F | EASONAB | LE EXP | OSURE TIME: | For | purpos | es of this a | opraisal, it | is assu | med that the subject p | | | | | | |
| ETIME | COMMENT ON F | EASONAB of app | LE EXP roxin | OSURE TIME: nately one to | For six n | purpos nonths | es of this a in order to a | opraisal, it achieve the | is assu e estim | med that the subject p ate of market value or | | | | | | |
| JRE TIME | COMMENT ON F | EASONAB of app | LE EXP roxin | OSURE TIME: nately one to | For six n | purpos nonths | es of this a in order to a | opraisal, it achieve the | is assu e estim | med that the subject p ate of market value or | | | | | | |
| SURE TIME | COMMENT ON F | EASONAB of app | LE EXP roxin | OSURE TIME: nately one to | For six n | purpos nonths | es of this a in order to a | opraisal, it achieve the | is assu e estim | med that the subject p ate of market value or | | | | | | |
| POSURE TIME | COMMENT ON F | EASONAB of app | LE EXP roxin | OSURE TIME: nately one to | For six n | purpos nonths | es of this a in order to a | opraisal, it achieve the | is assu e estim | med that the subject p ate of market value or | | | | | | |
| EXPOSURE TIME | COMMENT ON F | EASONAB of app | LE EXP roxin | OSURE TIME: nately one to | For six n | purpos nonths | es of this a in order to a | opraisal, it achieve the | is assu e estim | med that the subject p ate of market value or | | | | | | |
| EXPOSURE TIME | COMMENT ON F | EASONAB of app | LE EXP roxin | OSURE TIME: nately one to | For six n | purpos nonths | es of this a in order to a | opraisal, it achieve the | is assu e estim | med that the subject p ate of market value or | | | | | | |
| EXPOSURE TIME | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti | EASONAB of app mated c | LE EXP roxin expos | OSURE TIME: nately one to ure time wi | For six n l prec | purpos nonths cede th | es of this a in order to a e effective o | opraisal, it achieve the late contai | is assume estimed he | imed that the subject r ate of market value or rein. | the effective da | te noted herein. It i | s further assumed | | | |
| | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti | EASONAB of app mated e | LE EXP roxin expos | OSURE TIME: nately one to ure time wil | For six n l prec | purpos nonths cede the | es of this a in order to a e effective of mate of \$38 | opraisal, it achieve the late contai | is assume estimed he cluding | imed that the subject r ate of market value or rein. Land & Services} is | the effective da | te noted herein. It i | s further assumed | | | |
| | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti | EASONAB of app mated e | LE EXP roxin expos | OSURE TIME: nately one to ure time wil | For six n l prec | purpos nonths cede the | es of this a in order to a e effective of mate of \$38 | opraisal, it achieve the late contai | is assume estimed he cluding | imed that the subject r ate of market value or rein. | the effective da | te noted herein. It i | s further assumed | | | |
| | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti RECONCILIATIO Adjustment | EASONAB of app mated c N AND FIN s have t | LE EXP roxin expos AL EST | OSURE TIME: nately one to ure time wil MATE OF VALUI | For six n l prec : A fi | purpos nonths cede the inal esti d appro | es of this a in order to a e effective of mate of \$38 priate. Maj | opraisal, it achieve the late contai 3,000 {Exe or items of | is assu e estim ned he cluding | imed that the subject r ate of market value or rein. Land & Services} is deration when adjusting | the effective da leemed appropring comparables i | te noted herein. It i ate for the subject nclude size, age, ar | s further assumed property. nd quality of | | | |
| | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti RECONCILIATIO Adjustment improvement | EASONAB of app mated c N AND FIN s have t nts, loca | AL EST Deen a | OSURE TIME: nately one to ure time wi MATE OF VALUI applied as du | For six n l prec | purpos nonths cede th inal esti d appro | es of this aj in order to a e effective c mate of \$38 priate. Ma l of land. O | opraisal, it achieve the late contai 3,000 {Exe or items of | is assu e estim ned he cluding | imed that the subject r ate of market value or rein. Land & Services} is | the effective da leemed appropring comparables i | te noted herein. It i ate for the subject nclude size, age, ar | s further assumed property. nd quality of | | | |
| | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti RECONCILIATIO Adjustment | EASONAB of app mated c N AND FIN s have t nts, loca | AL EST Deen a | OSURE TIME: nately one to ure time wi MATE OF VALUI applied as du | For six n l prec | purpos nonths cede th inal esti d appro | es of this aj in order to a e effective c mate of \$38 priate. Ma l of land. O | opraisal, it achieve the late contai 3,000 {Exe or items of | is assu e estim ned he cluding | imed that the subject r ate of market value or rein. Land & Services} is deration when adjusting | the effective da leemed appropring comparables i | te noted herein. It i ate for the subject nclude size, age, ar | s further assumed property. nd quality of | | | |
| | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti RECONCILIATIO Adjustment improvement consideratio | EASONAB of app mated c N AND FIN s have t nts, loca on when | LE EXP roxin expos AL EST Deen a ation n mak | OSURE TIME: hately one to ure time wil MATE OF VALUE applied as de and the size ing compara | For six n l prec : A fi eemec of the | purpos nonths cede th inal esti d appro e parce djustmo | es of this ay in order to a e effective c mate of \$38 priate. Mai l of land. O ents. | opraisal, it achieve the late contai 3,000 {Ex. jor items o ther pertin | is assume estimated he cluding of constant | med that the subject r ate of market value or rein. Land & Services} is a deration when adjustin etors such as basement | the effective da leemed appropri g comparables i development, g | te noted herein. It i ate for the subject nclude size, age, ar arages, etc. are also | s further assumed property. nd quality of o taken into | | | |
| ECONCILIATION EXPOSURE TIME | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti RECONCILIATIO Adjustment improvement consideratio | EASONAB of app mated c N AND FIN s have t nts, loca on when OF MY | AL EST AL EST Deen a ation mak | OSURE TIME: hately one to ure time wil MATE OF VALUE applied as de and the size ing compara | For six n l prec : A fi eemec of the | purpos nonths cede th inal esti d appro e parce djustmo | es of this ay in order to a e effective c mate of \$38 priate. Mai l of land. O ents. | opraisal, it achieve the late contai 3,000 {Ex. jor items o ther pertin | is assu e estim ned he cluding of cons nent fac | Imed that the subject r ate of market value or rein. Land & Services} is deration when adjusting tors such as basement | the effective da leemed appropring comparables i development, g | te noted herein. It i ate for the subject nclude size, age, an arages, etc. are also THE MARKET VALUE | s further assumed property. nd quality of taken into OF THE INTEREST IN | | | |
| RECONCILIATION EXPOSURE TIME | COMMENT ON F for a period that the esti RECONCILIATIO Adjustment improvement consideratio | EASONAB of app mated c N AND FIN s have t nts, loca on when OF MY | AL EST AL EST Deen a ation mak | OSURE TIME: hately one to ure time wil MATE OF VALUE applied as de and the size ing compara | For six n l prec : A fi eemec of the | purpos nonths cede th inal esti d appro e parce djustmo S OF AL | es of this ay in order to a e effective c mate of \$38 priate. Mai l of land. O ents. | opraisal, it achieve the late contai 3,000 {Ex. jor items o ther pertin | is assu e estim ned he cluding of cons nent fac | med that the subject r ate of market value or rein. Land & Services} is a deration when adjustin etors such as basement | the effective da leemed appropring comparables i development, g | te noted herein. It i ate for the subject nclude size, age, an arages, etc. are also THE MARKET VALUE | s further assumed property. nd quality of taken into OF THE INTEREST IN | | | |

RESIDENTIAL APPRAISAL REPORT

| | DEFINITION OF MARKET VALUE: The most probable price which a property should bring in a competitive and open market as of the specified date under all conditions requisite to a fair sale, the buyer and seller each acting prudently and knowledgeably, and assuming the price is not affected by undue stimulus. |
|---|---|
| DEFINITIONS | Implicit in this definition is the consummation of a sale as of a specified date and the passing of title from seller to buyer under conditions whereby: buyer and seller are typically motivated; both parties are are well informed or well advised, and acting in what they consider their own best interests; a reasonable time is allowed for exposure in the open market; payment is made in terms of cash in Canadian dollars or in terms of financial arrangements comparable thereto; and the price represents the normal consideration for the property sold unaffected by special or creative financing or sales concessions granted by anyone associated with the sale. (Source: Canadian Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice) <i>Note: If other than market value is being appraised, see additional comments.</i> DEFINITION OF HIGHEST AND BEST USE: The reasonably probable and legal use of the property, that is physically possible, appropriately supported, and financially feasible, and results in the highest value. |
| SCOPE | The scope of the appraisal encompasses the due diligence undertaken by the appraiser (consistent with the terms of reference from the client, the purpose and intended use of the report) and the necessary research and analysis to prepare a report in accordance with the Canadian Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice of the Appraisal Institute of Canada. The following comments describe the extent of the process of collecting, confirming and reporting data and its analysis, describe relevant procedures and reasoning details supporting the analysis, and provide the reason for the exclusion of any usual valuation procedures. Please see the attached scope. |
| ASSUMPTIONS AND LIMITING CONDITIONS AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS | ORDINARY ASSUMPTIONS & LIMITING CONDITIONS The emiliation that appears in this appearsal report a subject to the following conditions: This must be properly at the required in the subject to the solution in only appears in the subject to the solution in only appears in the subject to the solution in only appears in the subject to the solution in only appears in the subject to the solution in only appears in the subject to any person other than the client first oblaiming written authorization from the appearse is a summed. Because market conditions, including economic, social and political factors: the subject to any person other than the client first oblaiming written authorization in appears in the subject is appearsed in the subject to any person other than the client first oblaiming written authorization to market subject is appeared at the regulation is appeared at the regulation is appeared at the regulati |
| CERTIFICATION | I cardity that is the best of my isovieticity and bleft The statements of that contained this report are the and correct. The statements of that contained this report and analyses, opinions and conclusions are limited only by the reported assumptions and limiting conditions and are my personal, impartial and unbiased professional analyses, opinions and conclusions are limited only by the reported assumptions and conclusions are limited only by the reported assumptions and limiting conditions and are my personal, impartial and unbiased professional analyses, opinions and conclusions are function of the poperty that is the subject of this report and non-state estimate, upon a direction in value that favours the cause of the clearler. Solv analyses, opinions and conclusions were diveloped, and this report as been prepared, in ordinarity with the states involved and experience to complete this assignment. The Appraisal institute of Canada has a mandatory Continuing Professional Development Program for all members. As at the date of this report, the requirements of this appraisal assignment. The Appraisal institute of Canada has a mandatory Continuing Professional Development Program for all members. As at the date of this report, the requirements of this appraise are that institute of Canada has a mandatory Continuing Professional Development Program for all members. As at the date of this report and mange events the sport, agree with the statements and conclusions of the appraiser, agree to be bound by the appraiser's certification and am taking that report. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION ADDRESS: Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-WSM AS A mesult of MY ANALYSIS OF ALL APPLICABLE DATA AND RELEVANT FACTORS. IT IS MY CONCLUSION THAT THE MARKET VALUE OF THE INTEREST IN THE Subject PROPERTY AS AT June 26, 2012 (Effective Date of the Appraisal IS 38,000 Excluding Land & Services APPMAISER: SIGNATURE: June 26, 2012 (Effective Date of the Appraise) IS 38,000 Excluding Land & Services APPCOVERE APPRAISER: SIGNATURE: June 26, 2012 (Eff |

© APPRAISAL INSTITUTE OF CANADA

| RESIDENTIAL | APPRAISAL | REPORT - | ADDENDUM |
|-------------|-----------|-----------------|----------|
| | | | |

| | | RESIDENTIAL APPRAISAL | . n | EFUN | I - ADDENDUM | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | CLIENT: | Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association | A | APPRAISER: | Jason Findlay | | | | | | |
| | ATTENTION: | | ~ (| Company: | Soderquist Appraisals Ltd | | | | | | |
| 片 | | Box 372 | S, N | • | 405, 4901 - 48 Street | | | | | | |
| CLIENT | | Dox 572 | &∣′ | - | | | | | | | |
| ច | | Bentley, AB TOC 0J0 | APPRAISER | | Red Deer, AB T4N 6M4 | | | | | | |
| | E-MAIL: | | ≪∣₿ | | appraisals@soderquist.ab.ca | | | | | | |
| | PHONE: | FAX: | F | PHONE: | (403) 346-5533 FAX: (403) 347-7730 | | | | | | |
| | An extraordin possible, the by the apprais applied will re If a lender brokers), no repress its reliabil If a lender | NARY ASSUMPTIONS & LIMITING CONDITIONS ary assumption is a hypothesis, either supposed or unconfirmed, which, if not true, could alto presence of a municipal sanitary sewer where unknown or uncertain). An extraordinary limiting ser (e.g. exclusion of a relevant valuation approach.) The appraiser must conclude before acc usult in opinions and conclusions which are credible. Both must accompany statements of eac r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this repor the lender should make its own determination as to the accuracy ar entations and specifically disclaims any warranty regarding the accu lity. The appraiser uses such technology and forms at the specific of r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report r has directed that the appraiser transmit a digital copy of this report. | y concepting h opir ort e nd r urac direc | dition is a ne of the assignm non/conclusi lectronic eliability cy or por ction and lectronic | cessary modification or exclusion of a Standard Rule which must be explained and justified nent which involves invoking an Extraordinary Limiting Condition that the scope of the work on so affected. ally via a third party (including but not limited to mortgage of the electronic transmission for its use. The appraiser makes traval of content transmitted electronically via the third party or sole risk of the lender. ally via an Appraisal Management Company (AMC) website | | | | | | |
| | upload, pursuant to its user agreement, the applicable AMC has disclaimed any warranty that the AMC program will be error free, and has advised that information reported to and by the AMC program may be subject to transmission errors, and has indicated that use of the AMC Program is at the user's sole risk. Accordingly, the lender should make its own determination as to the accuracy and reliability of the AMC program for its use. The appraiser makes no representations and specifically disclaims any warranty regarding the accuracy or portrayal of content transmitted electronically via website upload to the AMC Program or its reliability. The appraiser uses such technology and forms at the specific direction and sole risk of the lender. NOTE - As per the client's instructions; this appraisal is being completed on the improvements only with no consideration being given to the | | | | | | | | | | |
| | land. | As per the chent's instructions; this appraisal is being complete | | on the im | provements only with no consideration being given to the | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | Hypothetical c prospective ap that relies on its effect on the | CAL CONDITIONS conditions may be used when they are required for legal purpose, for purposes of reasonable praisals. For every Hypothetical Condition, an Extraordinary Assumption is required (see above) actions or events that would be illegal or improbable within the context of the assignment. he result of the assignment. As per the client's instructions; this appraisal is being complete | . An Follov | analysis base ving is a des | ed on a hypothetical condition must not result in an appraisal report that is misleading or cription of each hypothetical condition applied to this report, the rationale for its use and | | | | | | |
| MUUN | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADDENI | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3Y ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS ADDE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTR | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | The Jurisdiction effect in that j | DNAL EXCEPTION onal Exception permits the appraiser to disregard a part or parts of the Standards determined urisdiction. The following comments identify the part or parts disregarded, if any, and the lega | to be I auth | contrary to l lority justifyir | aw or public policy in a given jurisdiction and only that part shall be void and of no force or ng these actions. | | | | | | |
| | Nil. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

© APPRAISAL INSTITUTE OF CANADA

| RE | Ference: | : | Subject Ph | ot | o Pag | e | FILE NO.: 20127979 | #0 |
|----|----------|---|------------|-----|------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|----|
| | CLIENT: | Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association | | | APPRAISER: | Jason Findlay | | |
| | ADDRESS: | Box 372 | | AIS | ADDRESS: | 405, 4901 - 48 Street | | |
| 12 | 5 | Bentley, AB T0C 0J0 | 94 | | | Red Deer, AB T4N 6M | [4 | |
| _ | PHONE. | FAX [,] | | ¥. | PHONE | (403) 346-5533 | FAX ⁻ (403) 347-7730 | |

Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M, Lacombe County, AB



Subject Front

| Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Sale Price | N/A | | | | | | | |
| Livable Floor Area | 1,972 sq.ft. | | | | | | | |
| Total Rooms | 5 | | | | | | | |
| Total Bedrooms | 3 | | | | | | | |
| Total Bathrooms | 1:0 | | | | | | | |
| Site Size | Not Applicable | | | | | | | |
| Age | 52 | | | | | | | |



Subject Rear

| REFI | ERENCE: | Locatio | n | Мар | | IVIAIIT FILE NO.: 201279791 Page # |
|------|----------|---|-----|-----------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|
| | CLIENT: | Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association | E | APPRAISER | Jason Findlay | |
| E | ADDRESS: | Box 372 | AIS | ADDRESS: | 405, 4901 - 48 Street | |
| CL S | | Bentley, AB T0C 0J0 | R | | Red Deer, AB T4N 6M4 | |
| | PHONE: | FAX: | AF | PHONE: | (403) 346-5533 | FAX: (403) 347-7730 |

Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M, Lacombe County, AB

| CH C.SM. | SATRON | 170 | | 0.002 | FREAK A | R A BERG J | 200.0 | • | MLSON K.SC | • | of the second | LARMOUR | LTD | 0750 | 20 | (Internal) | PE0 6. | LTD | 5 | DALMEACH | Coniow | | w | + |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|---|--|-------------------------|
| 09 → | RANGEN R & | 10 MELLAND J.S.I. | IANSEN C. | 11 ROBSON TAS | HANSEN C. | 12 JAFTRAN | 1 0 | 7 1 | | A & LARMOLR | DRIKSON C.MA | 09 HAWKING WSD | • | 10 NEUMOER | HOLLINGSIE | CHAROLAIS | PILATUS | 12 BERZE | (SKJONSBOR ANT | 07 ■ | NADIS- | DALMBACH | + 1 | 09 . |
| ANDREW | LTD SHETH | G HUNDERY TAL | MELLAND | ZEE | + | POGADL | ROBSON TAS # | | 100ALE | A PARK | ADDOTT S.MK | 0. | HANKINGS | ROGERS | R.AD. HUGHES M.4 | MOORE | ZLUF R.M | MOORE | BAUMBACH 7.5K | KINLEY & | RAADIS | BAUMBACH | VON MEER | VONI |
| | 66 ^{PAT} | | and and a | 02 | WASK (| n• 1 | 115000 | + (| WESE (| 05 | METRO | ANDERSON | A CORDC | 13 ROBINSON | reprès | LTD D2 NEUMEER | | °жо. | | 06 squad | | LTD | · . | 04 |
| FARMS | STANDALAN TARM LTD | | le . | STANKOVIC M. 6 BLACKEN K | R | | 5.AT | P | WSC. | RSA | ASD | USE USE | ALBERTA LTD | GAM | E.SD. | ASS | MAL * | STEPHENSO S.SL | | ALBERTA | WAR | BUTCHER J. BAUMBACH B.A.P. | 8 | 14.4 |
| AS NALEY WAT | NING R.68 | LAURITSEN | BERDAHL L | POGADI W. | WALKER TE'AL | + 'T | BEDDODES LBG | BEDDOGS 145 | HETTERIAN BRETHREN CHURCH OF | METRO A NO | METRO | CDOKSON4HE | STASI O.M. | TATARYN G S GNYHER | CLARK LSD | NEUMEER | SKJONSBERG A&F | | STE NHURER HAL | BENDOR L&S. | OLSON E | ALL | BUTCHER J. BAUMBACH | "HE |
| 33 + | + | 34 KING | RED | 35 TE | | 36 WALNER | accors 3 | | LEEDALE METRO | ATTRAT | Fond | 33 MOORES | HALKD 4P.A.L | 34 | SMITH S | 35 NEUMEICR | MADIENZIE | → 36 ↓ | STEWAIT | B1 VERT | VERE | F 32 GARRES WSL | R | 33 |
| LTD | . NALEV | Vines | P SPARROW | LTD | BEID | POGADL | POGADL | khart | POGADL | b.sk. | METRO | CONSULTING | V. A | - | DEMETRICK D B ZMMER | K.SK. | N.B.S.KS | BERGESEN | HANDN | 25 | • | HOLMES | RISKI GAR | CIRUS TARMIN 17D. |
| | WAT. | • | R.4. | INVESTMENTS | REID G.B.C | | £4g. | ↑ Ro | | | ASD | 1 2 1 4 | 27.12 | KMLDY 7AU | bag. | R.SU. | R.SM IP (*Ny) | H.QH. | R.60. | BENDER M.S.I | STEWART | | KJS CONSULTING LTD | G BAC |
| 28 RANGEN G | RANGEN A | .7 → | WAT 2 | 26 KDOTS L | POGADL 2 W & ARMSTRONG | 25 PDGAOL | 13 | 0 + 2 | POGADL 2 | 9 | MOORE | STOCNOCROCO | | NORTHGATE | BUTCHER 4 | 26 → | HANRSTAD 4 | 25 🕇 | + 3 | s0 🛨 | REE HAL | 29 | BUTCHER SAC | 28 pc |
| E MATISEN R.M. | LANGER | MCHENZE | SMITH J.GL | KALEV B | DURY R.U. | POGACC W B | ALLY . | - | - | AUTI LAS | GREAVES | DIARMAN S.AJ | ANDERSON | | ANDERSON AND | STEWART | HAARSTAD | BUTCHER GAC | MULLICR | WLSON | STEPHENSON D.SM | • | MAL | DAME |
| 121 | MATINEN | COOPERP | | 23 | KALEV 2 | ARMSTRONG R. 24 POGADL | B.SC. ANDERSON 1 | NVESTMENTS | | | WNE D.M | PEARSON 21 GAD | ANDERSON 2 | 22 SM(TH | * JUT 2 | | + | 24 BENDER | 4 T | 9 | MURLER 2 | D MA | | 21 00.00 |
| 0-3. | L. | STATFORD- LANGER J | LEPPIL SHELDI D | R VOLLMN G.BV. | LTD. | * | A.80 | | VLLAGE OF BENTLEY | Τ. | ANDERSON | + | - | 20 | | MITCHER C.et al | BUTCHER | Las | 3 | ÷ F | ASR | G.A. | + | 143 |
| W C.AA | MATISEN | KDOTS C.&A | 1.11.1200 LONGLESE 1. | 4 | KALEV FARMS LTD | BURNS R.Agt | TOLOMEN | TOLONEN NAK S SHETH | MCDILIS D.8 HAMILTON | JUT . R.AC | 1 238 | APC Ya | P.4 | 30071 6.65 | AUTI W | BUTCHER R.85 | ANDERSON | SPENDIF | BENDER LAS | HUTTERIAN BRETHREN OF BENTLEY | B HOLMEN | 1 | LENZ FARMS LTD. | di was |
| | KOOTS R | 5 🕹 🤷 | LEPPELSHELD | 4 SHEWKENEN | MACKENZIE W | 3 TOLONEN | + 1 | SPEWKENEK | | 7 DEYELL | PEE 140 | C ANDERSON | POFFEMRUT | 5 POPTENROTH | BICKFORD | 4 Allocason | ANDERSON | ANDERSON | # REC M | 8 TIEVENAZ DAIL | LENZ | 7 | + | 16 AND |
| ALEY RANGEN | LANGER | | MEDIONE | I | A MILIER- MACKENDE D | MOOS | MODS | MOOS | CROWE | DEVELL | SCREPNER | HUTTERIAN | MAF. | ANDERSON | ANDERSON | | | J. BH. | WLSON | REFERSOR | ETD. THEVENAL | HUTTERIAN | 10HZ | 1 |
| 09 | - 44 | → 0 анти | RIVER RANCH LTD | +3 | 7.45 | C.MM | | | • • | | 2 | BRETHREN OF BENTLEY COLONY | TE: | | Lan | * | TRI. | OW | ASC | GAL | 0.40 | OF BENTLEY COLONY | FARMS LTD | 00000 0.5 |
| J ^{os} • | STAFFORD. LANGER 1 | U SMITH DAY | + 1 | 1 BERDAHL HOLDINGS LTD | BROCKER I | 2 SERDARL | POLVIK O | 1000 | CRIPPS 0 | 8 | Tal | ARLYLE ARMS LINITED | VIS C | ANDERSON | + | | NROMPOCKEP D.BI | STEPHENSON K | WLSON C | A A | + 0 | 1 8 | NUTTERIAN DRETHREN OF DENTLEY | 19 |
| Moos DAS | PLAYFAR BAT | SM TH 1 | MEDICINE BIVER BANCH | MACKENZIE D.SM | SMITH T & SROOKER | BERDAHL HOLDINGS | LIKALA L.L.,SR | ANDIORSON GAD | STEIN | 600800 ALBERTA LTD | SOMERVILLE L PURMELL TA | RUSSELL | GOACHER 5.8H | BICKFORD A | TREEMAN D.SD | ANDERSON | FREC IK | STEP-EASON | WLSON MAE | 1 | WLSON MAE | NELSON | COLONY PAULL L | 1268 |
| 04 Moos | ROTHERMEL | S SM TH D.W | 1. State 1. | 2 5164.12 | MCMANN 0 | IT STEPHENSON | LIKALA L.R.LAR SCHIESTEL OI | 6 HALLGREN | PSIKLA O | 1 | | 14 | PARAGON | 3 SCREPHER | ANDERSON | 2 + | DougoN - | 1 BRNK | | 16 | DUNCAN C | MCLEOD BA | - | 04 |
| · | Ecky | lle . | - | CARSON | 0.73 | Rainy | Creek | Road | | 1 | 1. | | PROPERTIES TENTLEY) NO | | L SCREPNEK R | | R.MP. | r AS [®] | | CELANE | U.S. | | LIGHTDOWN PAPAULL J AMUSEBY L | E) |
| 85 BERDANL HOLDINGS LTD | END OF THE RDAD RANCH | FSHER | D.65. | MELSON JAT | WAUS Can | ANDERSON | | WAg | ALBERTA LTD | G AB | SESTOS ALBERTA NC | AND | nim Bay and | WLSON R | SS L | DAVRON TRUCKING LTD | NLIONS X.AP | HEC SPRICELANE FARMS LTD. | D.AL. | + | CONCORD PROPERTIES | STEPHENSON | O.M. | GAL FAG |
| 33 + ed | LID ENGEN 3 LAK | 4 ANDERSON R.AD | CAMERON 3 | 5 1 | NELSON 3 | 6 LIKALA L.L.R.ML | WINE (, 3 SYORID & ERCKSONIC | MOOS | MEMIDAT & 3 | SCHORTFLER | ALBERTA LTD | 13 | | 4 BIGHT, AND DISABITRING | 2 mmmon 1 | 5 → | 1388230 ALBERTA LTD. | DUNCAN D.4L | DUNCAN 3 | | ROLLING | 2 50071 | COLDERT S | 33 1 |
| RANGEN | HATICEN T | FOUR | SAFRONOVICH | | MCMANN B.BD. | | | 112 | | 1461.00 | i far | | | | | SYLVAN LAKE | HOFTMAN | WLSON Mag | 235004 ALBERTA | COULEE | UTD. OUNCAN R. | SCOTT R 48 | scorr | HOFF |
| 28 | R - 2 | ranses LTD 7 | . 2 | 6 | THANSEN 2 | 5 5 | ul | DĨ | ec | t | Pr | '0 1 | ne | rt | V | TARMS LMITED | 12 | 5 CLINAN | • LTD. | | DROST 2 | 9 MILWAR | SCOTT 2 | 28 wos |
| ON FOUR WA | Je | | G. | SAICENHAGEN L SKOCEOGPOLE GAR | PRODUCTS LTD | a | | 3 | Party of a | MAC N | - | | | | | astal ach | WALTERS R M M | D.85 | STEPHENSON MAD | 5. | E | 842 | 8.65 | |
| EUK | BURNAND | ELUK L.R.SR | DISH. | GARLYLE - M.6G | LIKALA • L.J.JAR | CARL <u>Y10</u> M | MORTON | IRED MURTO FARMING LTD | MURRAY S. MARTIN ROFESSIONAL CORP. | | nun | | + | c | ylv | 20 | 1× | BENTLEY MOLDINGS LTD | A | Silver Springs | NELSON R | EBOR INTERPRISES | SCOTT R AD | POAT NAT |
| 21 CLUX R | ONOFRYSCY E MA | | 2 DNOTITISZYN E 8 | 3 MEMANN | DRAN 2 MCMANN | 4 DOCHERTY | NELSON 19 | | | ASSOCIATION O RALIN MELSEN RAIS | ЗМПН | Rous KI | wat | 0 | yıv | an | | | 1 | 9 | WLSON 2 | 0 wilson* | | 21 ↓ |
| | | | E MERRIMAN | PANSEN | ARMS LTD. | BONDY | MELSON | WELSAM | WELSAM | W. | U | NULISAN IN THPRISES NC. | 39 | 2 | | 21.8 | - | | 8 | Sector Se | WLSONF | | LTD HOLM | TATLE |
| | I AN | | J.SM. | DAC | - AC | LALD | E.at. | ARMING | MURTO FARMING LTD | MURTO FARMING LTD | RANCH LTD | BLIRTO F | 1 | - | | La | ke | | | IRCHC | 1 | THERE A.M. | E 45 | TATLE |
| | ACMANN B | | MCDONIALD A.SS | 4 + | MCMANX ¹ L&C | STNN R | WELLAM 18 MURTO FARMING LTD | B MURTO W | MURIO 1 WAA | 7 MURTO | | 6 MNDBO | SIRCH COVE FARMS | Burburg. C | ASSOCN PROFESSION | | мооі | N | | | FF | | | 16 S SAFRON R |
| . 2 | ANDERSON | 085 Ago. | JOBS Age | LAITILA K | RARKS | PEOLOR [®] G&S | STINN D.68 | DEIAN MCMANN CUENE | NEMELA TAM | URBAN I | MCMANN B | LAKE POTROM HOLDINGS | LTD. NATIONAL SPRITUKL ASSEMELY OF | TOWNSEND | DICEMEN | B | AY | 2 | | | | Jar | vis Ba | ay A |
| | 25 | 0 + I | LATLA 1 | 1 JUSON | NE SHOW NEY | | DHAHAL | FARMS LTD STINN | NEMELA D | B MCMANN | | 9 | CANADA CANADA MATTSON | 0 BOWEN L | N DVSK 4 | 1 | 70 | 1 | | | | | 1 | 5 |
| + | | 1 | ĸ | NSK. NEUBAUER, G. | EAD | | LAMBERT | HOLLY | de de | | POINT FARMS LTD & 720905 | * | • | | RTNANCS G | ACRES ENTERPRISES LTD | 1. | - | | in Ér | | | | 1 |
| D AD | STAPEDS LAU | SAD. | ENSON | MHITE GABLES FARM LTD | MHITE GADLES FARM LTD | TAM | PATERSON | STAMM D | ELIPEN | L | | BURDICK H.SM | S.AT | R | HENDERSON | D AM | F | 1 | | | | | | Ţ |
| 04 ZALESKI | NACINA FARIN O | CELL G.MM, | JENSON O | 2 | STAMM 0 | 1 | U SANIT | 6 | 0 | 5 | 54° 0 | 4 | • 0 | 3 | 0 | 2 | | | | 1 | 5 | | | |
| NLES BROWNLE | GETLE | 2 | | | 20 | - | LOCV LOCV | _ | < | | - | | | (1) | - | 5 | | | _ | | | | | 1 |
| L 0.65 | | 1 | - function | _ | - | | | | | < | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | 3 | / |

| REFE | RENCE: | Building | 5 | ketch | FILE NO.: 20127979 |
|------|----------|---|------|-----------|------------------------------------|
| | CLIENT: | Sylvan Lake Lutheran Bible Camp Association | | APPRAISER | Jason Findlay |
| ENT | ADDRESS: | Box 372 | AISI | ADDRESS: | 405, 4901 - 48 Street |
| CLI | | Bentley, AB T0C 0J0 | PR | | Red Deer, AB T4N 6M4 |
| | PHONE: | FAX: | AF | PHONE: | (403) 346-5533 FAX: (403) 347-7730 |

Located at SW 1/4-21-39-2-W5M, Lacombe County, AB

